—
CONTROL P OW ER TR A NS FOR M ER S
CPT-IK-5
5 kVA indoor control power transformer
The CPT-IK-5 is an indoor, self-
cooled, single-phase, dry-type
control power transformer
designed to provide control power

for low losses. The high-voltage coil is vacuum encap-
sulated in epoxy to seal out moisture and contami-
nates, and to provide a higher ability to withstand
short-circuit forces than conventional dry type
transformers.
The secondary terminals are 1/2"-13 brass bolts sup-
plied with series/parallel copper links. Primary termi-
nals are 1/4"-20 brass screws. Primary tap terminals
are 1/4"-20 brass screws or #10 brass screws, depend-
ing on the design selected, and are supplied with a
copper link. The frame is made of zinc plated steel.
4 in-line tap configuration
Note: Dimensions in all outline drawings are displayed in inches [mm].
Selection guide
Style number kVA Voltage class (kV) Primary rating Secondary voltage Taps
CPTA6052400D146 5 5 2400 120/240 A
CPTA6054160D146 5 5 4160 120/240 A
CPTA6054800D146 5 5 4800 120/240 A
CPTA9557200D146 5 15 7200 120/240 A
CPTA9558400D146 5 15 8400 120/240 A
CPTA95512000D146 5 15 12000 120/240 A
CPTA95512470D146 5 15 12470 120/240 A
CPTA95513200D146 5 15 13200 120/240 A
CPTA95513800D146 5 15 13800 120/240 A
CPTA95514400D146 5 15 14400 120/240 A
BARE CORNER FOR
GROUNDING
17.00 [432]
14.50 [368]

0.56 [14] x .88 [22]
SLOT, 4-TOTAL
SERIES/PARALLEL LINKS
TAP CHANGING LINK
12.69
[322]
7.00
[178]
Outline drawing D148
% rated voltage Connect HV link
107.5 1 - 2
100 2 - 3
92.5 3 - 4Connection A: ±7 – 1/2% primary taps
Selection guide
Style number kVA Voltage class (kV) Primary rating Secondary voltage Taps
CPTA6052400D148 5 5 2400 120/240 A
CPTA6054160D148 5 5 4160 120/240 A
CPTA6054800D148 5 5 4800 120/240 A
CPTA9557200D148 5 15 7200 120/240 A
CPTA9558400D148 5 15 8400 120/240 A
CPTA95512000D148 5 15 12000 120/240 A
CPTA95512470D148 5 15 12470 120/240 A
CPTA95513200D148 5 15 13200 120/240 A
CPTA95513800D148 5 15 13800 120/240 A
CPTA95514400D148 5 15 14400 120/240 A
HI H2
X4 X2 X3 X1
120 120
4 2 1 3
6 multi-tap configuration
Selection guide
Style number kVA Voltage class (kV) Primary rating Secondary voltage Taps
CPTB6052400D150 5 5 2400 120/240 B
CPTB6054160D150 5 5 4160 120/240 B
CPTB6054800D150 5 5 4800 120/240 B
CPTB9557200D150 5 15 7200 120/240 B
CPTB9558400D150 5 15 8400 120/240 B
CPTB95512000D150 5 15 12000 120/240 B
CPTB95512470D150 5 15 12470 120/240 B
CPTB95513200D150 5 15 13200 120/240 B
CPTB95513800D150 5 15 13800 120/240 B
CPTB95514400D150 5 15 14400 120/240 B
BARE CORNER FOR
GROUNDING
17.00 [432]
14.50 [368]